MODEL: R7EWTU
R7EWTU SPECIFICATIONS ES-7818 Rev.6   Page 1/7
Remote I/O R7 Series
MULTI POWER MONITORING MODULE
(Clamp-on current sensor CLSE, Modbus/TCP)
MODEL: R7EWTU-2[1]1-AD4[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R7EWTU-2[1]1-AD4[2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. R7EWTU-221-AD4/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/SET)
CONFIGURATION
2: Single phase / 2-wire and 3-wire,
    3-phase / 3-wire and 4-wire
[1] NO. OF SYSTEMS
1: 1 system, Di / Pi x 4 points (internal power 5 V)
2: 2 systems
INPUT
1: 240 V AC / CLSE
POWER INPUT
Universal
AD4: 100 – 240 V AC / 110 – 240 V DC (universal)
(Operational voltage range 85 - 264 V AC, 50 - 60 Hz /
 99 - 264 V DC, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-7818-x)
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
The R7EWTU is a Multi Power Monitoring Module for
Modbus/TCP.
The R7EWTU uses clamp-on current sensors, there is no
need of current transformers.
Current sensors are easy to install in existing systems. Wide
input range of 5 to 600 A is availabe.
All measured values, counter values, display mode, setting
data are stored in the non-volatile memory when power is
off.
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: PMCFG)
Downloadable at our web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
• Clamp-on current sensor (model: CLSE)
The clamp-on current sensors, not included in this product
package, must be ordered separately. Required number
depends upon the system configuration.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
  Ethernet: RJ-45 connector